

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102266	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies)		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Effem Foods Pty Ltd.	10-29.02	Name: MARS INCORPORATED	
	100100	Internal Address:	
		Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes x No	6885 Elm Street	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	¬		
x Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: McLean	
Other		State: VA Zip: 22101-3883	
Execution Date: Augu	ust 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	- 4	
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new application, the ex	Recution date of the new application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	
10/009,432			
		for the second	
Ac	dditional numbers attach	ed? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Jan K. Simpson FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HO-P02327US0		x Enclosed	
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1301 McKinney, Suite 5100		Authorized to be charged to credit card	
		(Form 2038 enclosed)	
Sto.	to: Zin:	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Sta Houston TX	te: Zip: 77010-3095	06-2375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT LISE	THIS SPACE	
0. Statement and signature	DO NOT 002		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu</li> </ol>	belief, the foregoing info ment.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy	
lan K Simpson	Va	October 21, 2002	
Jan K. Simpson  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date			
	s including cover sheet, attac	hments and documents: 2	
Recordation Form Cover Sheet  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date shown below.			
Dated: October 21, 2002	Signature:	wam John (Neva M. Dare)	
MUELLER 00000008 10009432			
40 00 DP			

10/31/2002

25222819

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 013426 FRAME: 0686** 

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) HO-P02327US0		
Whereas, I,EFFEM FOODS PTY LTDof			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number 10/009,432 .  for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on			
Whereas, MARS INCORPORATED, a Delaware Corp. of McLEAN, VIRGINIA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is6885 ELM STREET, McLEAN, VIRGINIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$1.00			
Executed this 30 day of AUGUST  at 4 CORELLA CLOSE LYONG NOW AUSTRAL	. 2002 ,		
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.			
*Total of forms are submitted.			

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.

First Class Mail., in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Arlington, VA 22202, on the date shown below.

**RECORDED: 10/29/2002** 

Dated: 10-21-02 Signature:

\_\_ (Neva M. Dare)

**PATENT** REEL: 013426 FRAME: 0687